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(d) Computerised reservation facility 2. A Central Council for Research In Is already available at Patna and Dhanbad Unanl Medicine has been set up Railway Stations. Works In this regard has at New Delhi for conducting been taken up at Tatanagar and Ranchl clinical Research; drug research' and the same will be completed by literary research; and survey and December, 1994, subject to availability of cultivation of medicinal plants, funds. besides carrying out family wel-

Unanl Hospital fare research programmes on
modem scientific lines. The coun-

[English]

" 4865. SHRI AMAR ROYPRADHAN:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Govemment propose to open a Unanl Hospital In Delhi;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government for the promotion of Unanl system of medicine?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRIMATI D. K. THARADEVI
SIDDHARTHA): (a) and (b). The Central Council for Research In Unani Medicine have proposed opening one Regional Research Institute of Unanl Medicine with 25 bedded hospital In Deihl.

(c) For development and promotion of Unani System of Medicine, Govemment of India have taken the following steps:-

1. A Unani Pharmacopoeia Committee consisting of experts from the fields of Unani Tibb, Chemistry, Botany, Pharmacogrosy, and pharacology has been constituted. This committee is working for preparing official formulalmes!
pharmacoposias to maintain uniform standards for compound formulations including tests for identifying purity andquaJity of the Drugs.

3.

4.

cil has a net-work of 30 Institutes!
Units functioning in different parts of the country.
For laying down and maintaining uniform standards of education and for regulating the professional practice of the practitioners In the fields of Ayurveda, Siddha and Un an!. The Central Council of Indiclne Medicines has been constitu1ed under the Indian Medicine Central Council Act, 1970.

There are 22 recognised Under Graduate Colleges and 4 post Graduate Colleges of Unanl Medicines in the country impart-Ing education and training facilities in this system. More than 70
Under Graduate! Post Graduate
Doctors of Unani Medicine come out of these colleges every year.

Bhadrakh Station

4866. SHRI ARJUN CHARAN SETHI:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Improvements and modifications proposed to be undertaken in Bhadrakh Railway Station of South Eastern Railway during the current year;

(b) whether the remodelling of the station building is Included in such proposal; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTYR OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MAL-
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LlKARJUN): (a) Work of provision of a ~.
over bridge, In replacement of the existing foot over bridge, at an estimated cost of As. 21.19 lakh has been taken up.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

Regional Offices of UGC

4867. DR. SUDHIR RAY: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVEL-OPMENT be pleased to refer 'to the reply given to Unstarred Question NO.970 on March 3,1992 and state:

(a) whether det;ision on the locations to set up regional offices of University Grants Commission has been finalised;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which regional offices are likely to be set up ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCAT~N AND DEPARTMENT OF
CULTURE, KUMAR I SEWA): (a) to (e).
According to' the information furnished by the University Grants Commission, the Commission has taken a decision, in principle. to set up its regional offices in ' different parts of the country. No decision In regard to the location or the time frame for setting up of these offices has been taken due to the present constraint of financial resources.

Workshops at Mysore end Hubll

. 4868. SHRIMATI CHANDRA PRABHA
URS: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether the technical reports for the modernisation of Mysora and Hubli workshops have been prepared;

(b) If so. the estimated cost required for the modernisation of these two workshops;

(e) the funds released so far for this purpo~; and

(d) the time by which the modernisation programme is likely to be COf1'1)leted?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MAL-
LlKARJUN): (a) and (b). Technical report for modernisation was prepared far Hubli worbhop when it was to undertake Periodic OverHaul of Metre Gauge Rolling Stock. The estimated cost was Rs. 17.27 erores.

Nosuch report was prepared for Mysore workshop.

(e) In view of the Gauge conversion from Metre Gauge to Broad Gauge, the feasibility of conversion of Hubli workshop is under review. Therefore it is not proposed to undertake modemisation of Metre Gauge Hubli worship.

(d) In view of the above, does not arise.

Cfose-Clrcult TV at Stations In
Assam

4869. SHRI PROBIN DEKA: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names'()f the Railway Stations in Assam where Close-Circuit Television sets have been installed; and

(b) the Railway Stations where such television sets are proposed to be installed in the State during 1992-93?

